

PHILIPPINE OBSTETRICAL AND GYNECOLOGICAL SOCIETY (Foundation), INC. (Specialty recognized by PHILIPPINE MEDICAL ASSOCIATION)

No. 56 Malakas Street, Diliman, Quezon City, 1100 Philippines Telephone Nos.: Trunkline (632) 921-7647 locs.: 201-211; TeleFax Numbers: (632) 921-9089; (632) 921-75-57 P.O. Box 1252, Q.C.P.O, Quezon City, Philippines E-mail address: pogs@pldtdsl.net website: http://www.pogsinc.org

15th January 2024

TO: REGIONAL DIRECTORS

CHAIR (POGS-Accredited Hospitals for Training)

FROM: COMMITTEE ON SCIENTIFIC WORKS

POGS Scientific Works Activities RE:

> Midyear Residents' Interesting Case and Research Paper Contest Annual Residents' Interesting Case and Research Paper Contest

Fellows' Research Paper Contest

Dear Colleagues:

In line with the society's continuing efforts to promote scientific paper writing, it is my pleasure to announce the following activities and the deadline for submission:

> Deadline **Activity**

Midyear Residents' Interesting Case February 7, 2024 (Wednesday) and Research Paper Contest

Annual Residents' Interesting Case August 14, 2024 (Wednesday) and Research Paper Contest

Fellow's Research Paper September 11, 2024 (Wednesday)

Oral Presentation Date/Venue

May 2, 2024 (Thursday) Midyear Residents' Interesting Case

12:00 PM and Research Paper Contest

Tacloban City

Annual Residents' Interesting Case November 14, 2024 (Thursday) and Research Paper Contest 12:00 PM

Fellows' Research Paper Winners **PICC**

Announcement and awarding of the Fellows' Research Paper Contest winners will be during the Annual Business Meeting of the POGS Annual Convention.

Attached are the Guidelines and Criteria for the above-mentioned activities.

We are looking forward to your active participation in the Society's Scientific Works.

Yours truly,

ROMMEL Z. DUEÑAS, M.D.

Chair, Committee on Scientific Works

Noted by:

JOCSON, M.D.

President